Page  1 of 9
©2009 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved. Document No. 70-0294-01   │ www.psemi.com
The PE42440 is a HaRP™-enhanced SP4T RF Switch
developed on the UltraCMOS™ process technology. This
general-purpose switch contains 4 identical RF ports and can
be used in a multitude of applications up to 3000 MHz. It
integrates on-board CMOS control logic with a low voltage
CMOS-compatible control interface and requires no DC

16-lead 3x3 mm QFN
Figure 14.  Tape and Reel Specifications
Table 7. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping Method
PE42440MLIBA 42440 PE42440G-16QFN 3x3mm-loose or cut tape Green 16-lead 3x3mm QFN Loose or cut tape
PE42440MLIBA-Z 42440 PE42440G-16QFN 3x3mm-3000C Green 16-lead 3x3mm QFN 3000 units / T&R
EK42440-01 PE42440-EK PE42440-16QFN 3x3mm-EK Evaluation Kit 1 / Box
Device Orientation in Tape
Top of
Device
Pin 1